
Race:1
400y/366m

19:50
 Grade  

ON2
Dundalk

Welcome to Dundalk Stadium ON2 400

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €295

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON3
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [22.33]
TR: Owner[22.33-DLK] 0 0 00Ciaran Magill/Richard Russell (Newry Dow Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Black Eyed Alice).Oct'23MOYVANE VIX

May 22'2 76 400T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L 22.05 Sand DLK Coolemount Andy 22.33
Apr 26'25 78 525ST  T1 0.00 3rd 8L 29.46 Sand CRK Worth The Risk 30.02
Apr 15'25 78 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L RL 29.68 Sand CRK Moyvane Alice *29.68

Blue

2 [22.30]
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[22.30-DLK] 0 0 00Mathew William Booth (Cheshire England) Mbd.D.(Crash-Blundel Bridie).Jan'24HITIT AGENDAVY

May 8'25 76 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L RL 29.57 -.25 Slow DLK Tree Top Hoffa 29.53
May 1'25 77 400T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L RL 21.95 Sand DLK Tullymurry Evie 22.30

White

3 [22.05]
TR: Owner[22.05-DLK] 0 0 00Michael Doyle/Dermot Smith (Drogheda Lo Mbk.D.(Crash-Highview Willow).May'23COOLEMOUNT ANDY

May 22'2 72 400T    T4 0.00 1st 4L 22.05 Sand DLK Moyvane Vix *22.05
May 8'25 72 525T    T5 2.79 2nd nk 29.94 -.25 Slow DLK Shelone Sky 29.71

Black

4
TR: Vincent McKenna 0 0 00Cormack-Family-Syn (Birr Offaly) Mbk.D.(Rosbirr Ranger-Errill Sue).Sep'23BENGALS CHAMP

May 7'25 65 300T    T4 0.00 1st 3.5L M 17.00 Sand KKY So Its Swift *17.00
Feb 1'25 67 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L 19.35 -.10 Slow THR So Its Sue 19.35

Orange

5 [21.87]
TR: John Downey[21.87-DLK] 0 0 00Mrs.Rita Downey (Tullyallen Louth) Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Monleek Wichita).Oct'23MONLEEK COLOGNE

May 15'2 80 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 30.07 Sand DLK Monleek Delhi *30.07
Mar 27'25 85 400T    T5 7.41 1st 4L 21.87 Sand DLK Da Auld Field *21.87

Stripes

6 [22.12]
TR: Ambrose Quinn (NI)[22.12-DLK] 0 0 00Ferry-Connection-Syn (Dundalk Louth) Mwbk.D.(Our Surprise-Elsa Blue).Mar'23MONTYS STAR

May 8'25 75 400T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L 22.24 -.15 Slow DLK Captain 22.12
May 1'25 74 400T    T6 0.00 1st 4L 22.29 Sand DLK Captain *22.29

Sectional Time:First preference Res: AB

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  
A7-A8

Dundalk

Bet Into Shelbourne Park A7/A8 525

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €375

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A8 A8
T3 A8 A8
T4 A7 A7
T5 A8 A7
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Highview Delta

TR: Owner[29.74-DBP] 4 0 00Mr.Eugene F.Skeffington (Dungannon Tyro Ibk.D.(Hades Rocket-Highview Daisy).May'23DRUMNAFERN DELTA
May 16'2 70 400R    S6 T2 7.58 66 6th 10.00L/h RlRi,Outp 21.68 Sand DLK Mabels Memory 22.39
May 10'2 70 400R    S6 T2 7.58 55 5th 14.00L Outp,NvShw 21.45 Sand DLK Workout Plan 22.43
Apr 18'25 70 400R    ON2 T6 0.00 65 5th 13.50L/n Outp,Blk 1 21.52 Sand DLK Progression 22.48
Apr 14'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 29.74 Sand DBP *29.74
Jan 13'25 71 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 30.55 Sand DBP Marias Legacy *30.55

Blue

2 [30.53]
TR: Jamie Slevin[30.53-DLK] 3 0 00Mr.James Slevin (Enfield Meath) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Succession).Aug'23ASHWOOD MALACHI

May 17'2 68 400R    S7 T3 0.00 54 5th 9.75L/nk SlAw,Outp 21.69 Sand DLK Ardevan Dickie 22.39
May 9'25 68 400R    S7 T1 7.40 56 6th 10.25L/s Outp,NvShw 21.61 Sand DLK Ruinthelonggame 22.34
Apr 26'25 69 400R    ON2 T5 7.49 33 4th 8.75L EvAw,RnOn 21.57 Sand DLK Laughil Dan 22.18
Apr 3'25 67 525T    T4 2.66 2nd 8L 29.97 Sand DLK Gun Pilot 30.53
Mar 13'25 70 400T    T3 7.71 1st nk 22.25 Sand DLK Thunder Bridie *22.25

White

3 [30.14]
TR: Owner[30.14-DLK] 3 0 10Mr.Oliver O'Sullivan (Navan) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Cricket Wall).Aug'22CHANCER JIM TPW €35

Apr 26'25 71 525R    A7 T4 3.73 6666 6th 6.5L/sh SlAw,A 6th 30.32 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRNice Flight 30.28
Apr 12'25 70 525R    A9 T4 3.71 3333 3rd 6.5L EvAw,A 3rd 30.33 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBallycowen Scar 30.28
Mar 22'25 70 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.64 Sand SPK *19.64
Feb 7'25 73 525R    ON2 T5 2.87 5565 4th 6.00L VSlaw,RnOn 29.72 Sand DLK Street Kid 30.14
Jan 17'25 74 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1.5L VSlaw,M 30.42 Sand SPK Vanish *30.42

Black

4 [30.13]
TR: Brendan Mullan(NI)[29.97-DBP] 10 0 00Brendan Mullan/Eithne Mullan (Newry Dow Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Miss Go Early).May'22FLYING JENNY

May 2'25 56 400R    S7 T1 7.61 55 5th 3.75L/sh LckEP,NvSh 22.13 Sand DLK Itsdowntoyou 22.40
Apr 5'25 58 525R    A7 T4 2.67 6556 5th 11L/hd Blk 1,BlkRi 29.50 Sand DLK Hold On Tight 30.28
Feb 22'25 59 400R    S6 T5 7.42 43 5th 9.50L BmpRi,Outp 21.52 Sand DLK Fastnet Force 22.18
Jun 21'24 57 525R    A7 T5 0.00 6th 5L/sh/nk 29.75 Sand DLK Shelone Trish 30.13
May 31'2 57 525R    A8 T4 2.77 4445 4th 10.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.45 Sand DLK Congress Bono 30.15

Orange

5 [30.31]
TR: Owner[30.31-DLK] 4 0 10Mr.Terence Mullan (Enniskilleln Fermanag Mbew.D.(Pestana-Antigua Buterfly).Sep'22SWIFT KNOX TPW €30

May 23'2 63 325R    S7 T3 0.00 45 5th 9.50L SlAw,Crd 1 17.82 Sand 8/1 LFD Galliagh Monko 18.48
Apr 26'25 61 325R    S8 T3 0.00 45 3rd 6.00L SlAw,RnOn 17.80 Sand 4/1 LFD That Man 18.22
Mar 22'25 60 325R    S8 T3 0.00 55 4th 7.50L SlAw,M 17.98 Sand 4/1 LFD Taurus Tickle 18.50
Feb 20'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st nk 30.31 Sand DLK Palawan *30.31
Oct 26'24 56 400R    ON2 T2 0.00 4th 13.75L VSlaw,Outp 21.69 Sand DLK Stefans Flash 22.65

Stripes

6 [30.02]
TR: Owner[30.02-DLK] 2 0 01Michael Doyle/Dermot Smith (Drogheda Lo Mbk.B.(Hades Rocket-Highview Daisy).May'23HIGHVIEW ARROW TPW €55

May 24'2 56 400R    S7 T5 7.38 44 4th 12L/sh Crd 1,BBlk 1 21.97 Sand DLK Monleek Lagos 22.82
May 17'2 56 400R    ON2 T1 7.46 32 2nd 6.5L EvAw,RnOn 21.74 Sand DLK Monleek Karachi 22.19
May 1'25 56 525T    T4 2.71 1st 15L 30.02 Sand DLK Loudest Whisper *30.02
Apr 10'25 56 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 10L VSlaw,M 19.37 Sand SPK Highview Paul 20.07

Sectional Time:First preference Res: CD

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A5
Dundalk

Try The Trio A5 525

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €420

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.00]Late-Malouni Jak

TR: Willie Connolly (NI)[29.65-LMK] 3 0 00Mr.Javier Jarne (Zaragoza Spain) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Railteen Dara).Sep'23KISKILLO
May 24'2 71 400R    S5 T5 7.48 46 5th 10.25L Outp,NvShw 21.60 Sand DLK Highview Adam 22.32
May 9'25 71 525R    A5 T1 2.67 3333 4th 5.75L/sh ChlBS,Crd3/4 29.59 Sand DLK Sparta Rascal 30.00
Apr 18'25 70 400R    ON2 T3 0.00 46 6th 14.00L/n Crd 1,Blk 1 21.52 Sand DLK Progression 22.52
Mar 29'25 69 525ST  T5 1.42 2nd 2.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.48 Sand LMKLiberty Angel 29.65
Mar 20'25 69 350T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 19.19+.05 Fast LMKHarlequin Essex *19.24

Blue

2 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.69-DLK] 5 0 21Mr.Seamus McGarry (Hannahstown) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Be The Best).May'23TEN ISH TPW €40

May 17'2 81 525R    A6 T3 2.62 4433 3rd 5.25L Crd 1,Blk 1 29.32 Sand DLK Wee Babs 29.69
Apr 26'25 80 525R    A5 T2 17.20 3rd 6.00L Ck 1,FinWl 29.32+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Sparta Rascal 29.94
Dec 20'24 79 335R    S6 T2 0.00 4th 10L/hd 17.95+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Rough Freedom 18.76
Dec 13'24 81 335R    S7 T3 6.92 2nd 1.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.51+.10 Fast 2/1 DBP Mainstreet Faye 18.71
Nov 29'24 80 335R    ON2 T4 7.18 5th 11.50L LckEP,NvSh 18.39+.10 Fast 5/2 DBP Rademon Dame 19.29

White

3 [29.37]
TR: Jamie Slevin[29.26-MGR] 17 1 64Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Inspeed-Our Ginger Rose).Mar'23DUCHESS ROSE TPW €920

May 23'2 52 400R    S5 T2 7.43 44 3rd 4.25L EvAw,RnOn 21.69 Sand DLK Jesting Aside 21.99
Apr 18'25 52 525R    A5 T1 0.00 2256 6th 13.25L/n Bmp 2,Blk 3 29.27 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 30.22
Mar 28'25 51 525R    A5 T1 2.57 2nd 0.75L LckEP,FinWl 29.48 Sand DLK Tullymurry Go On 29.53
Oct 26'24 54 525R    A4 T3 3.51 2233 1st 0.5L EvCh,LdNrL 29.76 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBallyfore Magic *29.26
Oct 18'24 54 525R    A5 T5 2.66 2222 2nd 3L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.16 Sand DLK Slicer 29.37

Black

4 [29.69]
TR: Graham Kelly[29.69-DLK] 3 0 01Honor McHutcheon/Graham Kelly (Droghe Mbkw.B.(Pestana-Boulevard Mist).Oct'23BOULEVARD KELLIE TPW €55

May 30'2 58 400R    S6 T5 7.39 54 4th 5.25L LckEP,W 2 21.53 Sand DLK Longvale Bruce 21.90
May 24'2 58 400R    S6 T4 7.47 34 6th 6.25L/sh/ Imp 1,Blk 2 21.98 Sand DLK Shots Fired 22.44
Mar 1'25 57 400R    ON2 T2 7.55 22 2nd 3.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.68 Sand DLK Gallant Pet 21.92
Feb 20'25 58 400T    T3 7.50 1st 4L 22.16 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey *22.16
Feb 8'25 56 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L 29.69 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey *29.69

Orange

5 [29.53]
TR: Declan Crossan[29.46-TRL] 8 1 11Ms.Georgina Gibbons (Artigarvan Strabane Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Vale Recruit).May'23VALE SPEEDY TPW €290

May 31'2 77 400R    S5 T3 7.54 43 3rd 3.75L SlAw,BmpRi 21.77 Sand DLK My Scobie 22.03
Apr 25'25 77 525R    A5 T4 0.00 3432 2nd 2.25L Crd 1,Crd3/4 29.37 Sand DLK Millroad Solo 29.53
Mar 29'25 79 525R    A4 T1 2.73 2334 4th 6.25L EP,M 29.18 Sand 2/1 LFD Berties Jill 29.62
Feb 15'25 79 525R    A7 T5 3.19 2221 1st 5.5L EP,Ld 4 29.46 Sand 1/1 TRL Toremore Duke *29.46
Dec 14'24 80 525R    ON2 T6 3.32 6664 4th 9.50L SlAw,Mid 29.12 Sand 2/1 TRL Crouchs Duke 29.78

Stripes

6 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.13-SPK] 13 2 22Mr.Shea Campbell (Co.Armagh) Wbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Droopys Ring).Mar'23STEFANS FLASH TPW €770

May 23'2 81 525R    A4 T3 2.57 5th 5.75L/nk/ 28.90 Sand DLK Cloran Simba 29.33
May 16'2 81 525R    A4 T5 2.65 3222 2nd sh ChlRi,FinWl 29.38 Sand DLK Cloran Simba 29.39
May 9'25 81 525R    A4 T5 2.63 2222 3rd 3.25L/nk DspLd,ChlBS 29.05 Sand DLK Aayamza Liberty 29.30
Feb 21'25 81 525R    A3 T5 2.18 4444 2nd 1.00L ChlRi,FinWl 29.36 -.30 Slow 2/1 SPK Blackstone Hoffa 29.13
Jan 31'25 82 400R    S3 T5 7.17 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 21.44 Sand DLK Lorcans White *21.44

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
400y/366m

20:35
 Grade  
S5-S6

Dundalk

Racing Every Friday & Saturday Evening S5/S6 400

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €295

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S6 S6
T2 S5 S5
T3 S6 S6
T4 S6 S5
T5 S5 S5
T6 S5 S5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [22.12]
TR: David Murray[22.12-DLK] 2 0 10Ms Mary Jennings (Birr Offaly) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Laughil Anna).Jul'23LAUGHIL DAVE TPW €35

May 24'2 72 400R    S6 T1 7.39 43 3rd 2.75L/sh ChlRu,Crd 1 21.98 Sand DLK Shots Fired 22.18
May 10'2 72 400R    ON1 T2 7.50 66 5th 9.75L SlAw,Imp 1 21.44 Sand DLK Exclusion Order 22.12
Apr 10'25 73 525T    T2 2.63 1st 1L 29.68 Sand DLK Laughil Dan *29.68
Mar 6'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.94 Sand SPK Laughil Dan 29.97
Jan 18'25 75 350T    T5 0.00 1st 5L M 19.90 Sand SPK Laughil Dan *19.90

Blue

2 [21.99]
TR: Sean Devlin(NI)[21.99-DLK] 2 0 11Mr.Sean Devlin (Co.Armagh) Mbe.D.(King Sheeran-Duggies Elle).Dec'23HI DOM TPW €100

May 24'2 80 400R    S6 T3 7.36 11 2nd sh Ld1/2,HdNrL 21.98 Sand DLK Shots Fired 21.99
May 9'25 80 525R    ON2 T3 2.34 3333 3rd 8.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.19 Sand 3/1 SPK Old Flyline 29.75
May 2'25 80 350T    T4 0.00 1st 8L W 2 19.37 Sand SPK Duggies Stitch *19.37
Apr 3'25 78 525T    T4 0.00 1st 10L 29.88 Sand DLK Duggies Stitch *29.88
Mar 20'25 80 400T    T5 7.44 1st 15L 22.03 Sand DLK Hallies Millie *22.03

White

3 [22.05]
TR: Willie Connolly (NI)[22.05-DLK] 2 0 10Mr.Javier Jarne (Zaragoza Spain) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Swift Wriggle).Aug'23TOTORO TPW €35

May 24'2 74 400R    S7 T6 7.39 33 3rd 1L/sh EvAw,RnOn 21.97 Sand DLK Monleek Lagos 22.05
May 10'2 74 400R    ON1 T4 7.51 55 6th 10.25L EvAw,Outp 21.44 Sand DLK Exclusion Order 22.16
Apr 17'25 74 525T    T2 2.74 2nd 2L 29.85 Sand DLK Christopoulos 29.99
Apr 3'25 74 400T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L 22.17 Sand DLK Scroggy Anna 22.59

Black

4 [22.31]
TR: Owner[22.31-DLK] 6 0 01Oliver ShieldsSnr/Oliver Shields Jnr (Newr Mbk.B.(Auxerre-Otherdetails).Jul'23NORDEN RAIDER TPW €20

Apr 25'25 58 400R    S6 T5 0.00 64 4th 13.00L VSlaw,RnOn 21.40 Sand DLK Darraghs Gain 22.31
Mar 14'25 58 400R    S6 T6 7.58 6th 14.25L SlAw,ImpRi 21.60 Sand DLK Rualocal Lad 22.60
Jan 17'25 58 400R    S5 T4 7.38 32 5th 5.5L/hd ChlRu,Bmp 1 21.98 Sand DLK Mad For Action 22.37
Dec 7'24 57 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 42 2nd 1.75L EvAw,M-R 18.11 -.10 Slow 6/4 LFD Easy Mucker 18.13
Nov 30'24 58 325T    T4 0.00 11 1st 9L M 17.98 Sand LFD Norden Lights *17.98

Orange

5 [21.97]
TR: John Downey[21.97-DLK] 2 1 00Mrs.Rita Downey (Tullyallen Louth) Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Monleek Wichita).Oct'23MONLEEK LAGOS TPW €205

May 24'2 71 400R    S7 T2 7.31 21 1st sh Chl 1,Ld 2 21.97 Sand DLK Bold Effort *21.97
May 9'25 71 400R    S7 T3 7.30 23 4th 6.5L ChlRu,Chl 2 21.61 Sand DLK Ruinthelonggame 22.06
Apr 17'25 72 525T    T2 2.72 1st 2L 30.12 Sand DLK Da Auld Field *30.12
Apr 3'25 71 400T    T3 7.65 1st nk 22.57 Sand DLK Tar Heel Blue *22.57

Stripes

6 [21.91]
TR: Owner[21.91-DLK] 6 0 10Mr.Gerry Daly (Keady Armagh) Wbk.D.(Our Surprise-Nothing Gained).May'23SURPRISE GAINED TPW €40

May 23'2 76 400R    S5 T6 7.50 55 5th 5.75L/hd SlAw,Blk 1 21.69 Sand DLK Jesting Aside 22.10
May 2'25 74 400R    S5 T5 7.51 66 6th 5.25L/hd/VSlaw,A 6th 21.52 Sand DLK Moss Fairbanks 21.91
Apr 18'25 74 525R    A5 T2 0.00 5th 13.25L CrdStt,Bmp 2 29.27 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 30.20
Apr 12'25 74 525R    A5 T2 0.00 4232 3rd 6.50L SlAw,Chl 3 29.14 Sand DLK Pippas Baby 29.59
Apr 5'25 72 400R    S5 T4 7.46 55 5th 4.25L/sh SlAw,RnOn 21.68 Sand DLK Mad For Action 21.99

Sectional Time:First preference Res: FGH

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A3
Dundalk

The View Restaurant A3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €465

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-DLK] 24 3 72Mr.Colm Farrelly (Hackballcross Dundalk) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Lavender Fields).Jun'22PATS SUNSET TPW €1,263

May 31'2 75 525R    A5 T2 2.57 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.16 Sand DLK Sparta Rascal *29.16
Apr 26'25 75 525R    A5 T4 2.56 2344 3rd 5.75L ChlRu,BBlk 1 29.16 Sand DLK Tumble Bumble 29.56
Dec 13'24 73 525R    A5 T6 2.61 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.17 Sand DLK Crypto Currency *29.17
Oct 4'24 71 525R    A4 T6 0.00 2nd 2.75L ChlBS,Chl3/4 29.09 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 29.28
Aug 2'24 70 400R    S7 T4 7.33 11 1st 2.25L FAw,ALd 21.68 Sand DLK Courty Magic *21.68

Blue

2 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-DLK] 7 1 13Ignatius Hampsey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Premier Fantasy-Lady Likewise).Nov'22LADY DARWIN TPW €440

May 2'25 63 525R    A5 T1 2.65 2233 3rd 3.25L Chl1/2,FcdCk 29.06 Sand DLK Millroad Solo 29.29
Apr 25'25 62 525R    A5 T2 0.00 3433 2nd 7.75L Blk 1,Blk 2 29.05 Sand DLK Quare Trip 29.59
Feb 22'25 61 525R    A5 T3 2.58 5555 4th 6.00L Crd 1,Blk 1 29.53 Sand DLK Rockmount Blue 29.95
Nov 9'24 63 525R    A7 T2 2.62 2221 2nd nk Bmp 2,AwkRi 29.53 Sand DLK Speed Flash 29.55
Sep 28'24 64 400R    ON2 T5 7.58 21 1st 4.25L EP,Ld1/2 22.17 Sand DLK Play Station *22.17

White

3 [29.15]
TR: Jamie Slevin[29.15-DLK] 18 3 25Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Inspeed-Our Ginger Rose).Mar'23TUMBLE BUMBLE TPW €1,185

May 30'2 68 525R    A4 T6 2.64 5442 2nd 3L SlAw,FinWl 29.07 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 29.28
May 23'2 68 525R    A4 T5 2.62 4444 4th 14.75L/s Crd 1,Blk 1 28.82 Sand DLK Lady Jo Ann 29.86
Apr 26'25 67 525R    A5 T5 2.55 1122 1st 5.75L Ld 1,DH 29.16 Sand DLK Tullymurry Go On *29.16
Feb 28'25 68 525R    A4 T5 2.62 2121 2nd sh ChlBS,Ld 4 29.25 Sand DLK Whobreaksderules 29.26
Feb 21'25 68 525R    A3 T4 2.58 3332 3rd 0.75L/sh EvAw,ChlRi 29.09 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 29.15

Black

4 [29.50]
TR: Declan Crossan[29.50-DLK] 3 0 01Ms.Georgina Gibbons (Artigarvan Strabane Mwbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Realtins Star).Jul'23SUDDEN BOLT TPW €20

Apr 25'25 77 525R    A3 T5 0.00 4344 4th 9.25L ChlRu,Blk 1 28.85 Sand DLK Gurteen Dec 29.50
Mar 20'25 76 350R    S2 T4 0.00 5th 6.5L/nk 19.28 Sand 3/1 SPK Typsy George 19.75
Feb 15'25 77 525ST  T6 4.50 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 30.15 -.20 Slow KKY Blackstone Story *29.95
Dec 20'24 75 400R    ON3 T2 0.00 22 2nd 1L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.47 Sand DLK Whist 21.54
Nov 21'24 76 525T    T6 0.00 1st 8L 30.06 Sand DLK Bully Boy Jet *30.06

Orange

5 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-DLK] 4 1 20Patrick Loftus/Mathew Loftus (Dundalk) Wbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Davids Emma).May'23RALLYING RICHIE TPW €275

May 30'2 74 525R    A3 T4 2.65 5566 6th 6.50L/nk Crd 1,Blk 1 29.03 Sand DLK Made It Well 29.50
Apr 26'25 73 400R    S8 T5 7.40 22 1st 2.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 21.68 Sand DLK Dakota Star *21.68
Apr 18'25 73 400R    S7 T6 0.00 26 3rd 6.25L/nk Blk 1,BBlk 2 21.77 Sand DLK Fluff The Start 22.23
Apr 11'25 73 400R    S7 T6 0.00 3rd 3.50L LckEP,RnOn 22.03 Sand DLK Cloran Simba 22.27
Mar 20'25 76 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 10L M 29.99 Sand SPK Emilias Grace 30.69

Stripes

6 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.70-SPK] 8 1 03Mr.Oliver O'Sullivan (Navan Meath) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Cornerhouse Lady).May'23VANISH TPW €430

May 30'2 58 400R    S3 T5 7.30 45 4th 7.00L Crd 1,Blk 1 21.32 Sand DLK Fluff The Start 21.81
May 23'2 60 400R    S3 T5 0.00 2nd 1L 21.63 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Dan 21.70
Apr 19'25 59 400R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 4.5L Ld 1,FinWl 21.74 Sand DLK Da Red Lion *21.74
Apr 12'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.58 4322 2nd 1L Crd 1,ChlRi 30.16 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHorseleap Mandy 29.73
Apr 5'25 58 525R    A7 T6 2.71 4343 2nd 6L Blk 2,ChlBS 29.50 Sand DLK Hold On Tight 29.92

Sectional Time:First preference Res: IJKL

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
400y/366m

21:05
 Grade  

S3
Dundalk

Irish Retired Greyhound Trust S3 400

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €310

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S2
T2 S3 S2
T3 S3 S3
T4 S3 S2
T5 S3 S2
T6 S3 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.78]
TR: Owner[21.78-DLK] 10 0 51Mr.Hugh Mallon (Cookstown Tyrone) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Longrange Dawn).Oct'22LONGRANGE COCO TPW €190

May 31'2 60 400R    S2 T2 7.46 66 3rd 2.5L SlAw,RnOn 21.64 Sand DLK Justys Flyer 21.81
May 23'2 60 400R    S2 T1 7.41 55 3rd 6.75L SlAw,RnOn 21.31 Sand DLK Danikas Diamond 21.78
Nov 1'24 59 525R    A3 T4 2.57 5666 5th 4.25L/sh Crd 1,RnOn 28.71 Sand DLK Shelone Essie 29.02
Sep 21'24 59 525R    A4 T5 2.60 4444 3rd 0.75L/sh Bmp 2,FinWl 29.13 Sand DLK Fridays Arista 29.19
Feb 18'24 59 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 53 3rd 4.25L LckEP,RnOn 17.83 Sand 4/1 LFD Droopys Cynthia 18.13

Blue

2 [21.74]
TR: Vincent McKenna[21.65-MGR] 9 4 11Vincent McKenna/Bill Pardy (Co.Tipperary) If.D.(Ballymac Best-Bucks Squeak).Jan'23OFFALY ROVER TPW €1,095

May 16'2 75 400R    S2 T5 7.27 46 5th 7.5L/hd Crd 1,Blk 1 21.31 Sand DLK Here Comes Bob 21.84
May 9'25 75 400R    S2 T4 7.32 11 2nd 0.75L Ld1/2,HdNrL 21.69 Sand DLK Gaytime Ada 21.74
Apr 18'25 74 400R    S2 T1 0.00 12 1st 0.5L Dsp 1,LdNrL 21.82 Sand DLK Boyne Brave *21.82
Mar 8'25 75 400R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 21.74 Sand DLK Rey Leon *21.74
Feb 8'25 76 400R    S5 T3 7.12 11 1st 10L LdRu,drclr 21.85 -.20 Slow 6/4 MGRInner City *21.65

White

3
TR: Michael Taggart(NI) 2 0 00Mr.Paul Ryan (Co.Derry) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blackstone Time).Oct'23BLACKSTONE TEN TPW €100

May 9'25 76 525R    ON1 T4 4.45 5554 4th 9.0L Crd 2,RnOn 28.80 -.20 Slow 12/1 KKY Montana Shadow 29.23
May 2'25 75 525R    ON1 T1 4.48 3333 4th 9.0L/sh ClrRn,EvCh 28.68 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Carrick Scholsey 29.12
Apr 16'25 75 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 17.10 -.10 Slow KKY De Bull *17.00
Mar 12'25 74 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 16.86 -.10 Slow KKY Burnchurch Elle *16.76
Feb 19'25 75 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L M 29.96 -.30 Slow KKY Burnchurch Elle 29.87

Black

4 [21.69]
TR: Owner[21.69-DLK] 12 1 12Mr.Michael Cunningham (Drogheda Louth) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Drombeg Khalesi).Apr'23DROMBEG BAILEY TPW €340

May 30'2 69 400R    S3 T3 7.29 54 5th 8.25L EvAw,Bmp 2 21.32 Sand DLK Fluff The Start 21.90
May 23'2 69 400R    S2 T4 7.27 44 6th 9.75L/hd Outp,NvShw 21.31 Sand DLK Danikas Diamond 22.00
May 16'2 69 400R    S6 T5 7.37 21 2nd hd Ld 2,HdNrL 21.68 Sand DLK Mabels Memory 21.69
Mar 22'25 70 525R    A6 T3 3.38 1111 4th 3.5L/hd EP,FdRi 29.94 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Daisy 30.09
Feb 1'25 70 350R    S7 T5 0.00 21 1st 2.5L Ld 2,drclr 19.53 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Doublezero El Eh *19.48

Orange

5 [21.61]
TR: Owner[21.61-DLK] 7 0 12Mr.Colm Farrelly (Hackballcross Dundalk) Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Bower Pick).Jul'23WATERMELLON WINE TPW €155

May 29'2 65 400T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 21.90 Sand DLK Jacksonville 22.04
Apr 19'25 63 400R    S4 T5 0.00 11 2nd 2.75L FAw,ClrRn 21.42 Sand DLK Matts Meraki 21.61
Apr 5'25 62 400R    S4 T5 7.38 32 4th 2.25L/hd ChlRu,ClrRn 21.66 Sand DLK No Better Man 21.83
Mar 29'25 63 400R    S3 T5 7.36 43 4th 1.25L/nk/Crd 1,Bmp 1 21.68 Sand DLK Ollie Mac 21.80
Feb 22'25 62 400R    S6 T2 7.28 22 2nd 3L EP,DspLd 21.52 Sand DLK Fastnet Force 21.73

Stripes

6 [21.77]
TR: Owner[21.77-DLK] 6 1 02Francis Casey (Channonrock Louth) Wbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lisnastrane Bell).Mar'23MY SCOBIE TPW €315

May 31'2 80 400R    S5 T5 7.20 11 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 21.77 Sand DLK In All Fairness *21.77
May 9'25 78 400R    S7 T6 7.40 22 2nd 1.5L ChlRu,A 2nd 21.73 Sand DLK Alone All Alone 21.83
May 2'25 78 400R    S7 T6 7.44 23 2nd 0.5L ChlRu,ChlRi 22.13 Sand DLK Itsdowntoyou 22.16
Apr 26'25 79 400R    S8 T2 7.48 66 5th 10.50L/n SlAw,Blk 1 21.68 Sand DLK Rallying Richie 22.43
Sep 13'24 79 400R    ON2 T4 0.00 45 5th 1.75L/sh/SlAw,RnOn 22.12 Sand DLK Lightup Keady 22.28

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A2
Dundalk

Upcoming Dundalk International A2 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 16 4 12Feathers-Of-A-Frog-Syn (Blackrock Dundal Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Groveshill View).Nov'22ROWLEYS CHARM TPW €1,440

May 31'2 73 600R    A2 T1 4.15 5566 6th 8.75L/sh SlAw,Blk 2 33.01 Sand DLK Aayamza Legend 33.63
May 15'2 72 400T    T2 7.49 Solo 21.92 Sand DLK *21.92
Apr 19'25 73 525R    A2 T1 0.00 1111 1st 4.75L 29.00 Sand DLK Tahina Adam *29.00
Apr 4'25 73 525R    A2 T3 2.53 1111 1st 1.25L EP,ALd 29.06 Sand DLK Stylishly Savvy *29.06
Mar 29'25 73 525R    A4 T1 2.65 1112 1st 3.75L Ld1/2,FinWl 29.04 Sand DLK Tumble Bumble *29.04

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 53 9 125Emmett Skeffington (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21DRUMNAFERN AKIRA TPW €2,920

May 23'2 70 525R    A2 T5 2.70 6666 6th 16L/hd VSlaw,Blk 1 28.79 Sand DLK Da Puca 29.92
May 16'2 70 525R    A2 T5 2.50 1111 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 29.00 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet *29.00
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1111 1st 1.75L EP,ALd 29.08 Sand DLK Mainstreet Bono *29.08
Apr 18'25 70 525R    A5 T4 0.00 1111 1st 6.25L FAw,ALd 29.27 Sand DLK Speed Model *29.27
Oct 4'24 70 525R    A5 T3 0.00 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.27 Sand DLK Highview Quality *29.27

White

3 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-DLK] 28 6 43Mr.Gerry Daly (Keady Armagh) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Daithis Vickie).Dec'21ANNA CASHOUT TPW €1,645

May 17'2 65 400R    S1 T5 7.33 44 4th 11.5L EP,Blk 1 21.20 Sand DLK Blackstone Drama 22.00
Apr 5'25 67 525R    A2 T1 2.56 5555 5th 10.75L/n Crd 1,Blk 1 28.97 Sand DLK Regret Nothing 29.74
Oct 25'24 64 525R    A2 T5 2.53 1111 1st 1.75L ChlRu,Ld1/2 28.88 Sand DLK Raydol Rocket *28.88
Oct 12'24 65 525R    A2 T2 2.57 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 28.93 Sand DLK My Way Paddy *28.93
May 10'2 63 525R    A3 T3 2.50 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.92 Sand DLK Loskeran Liberty *28.92

Black

4 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-DLK] 55 7 126Mr.Oliver Butterly (Skerries Dublin) Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Kiona).Jul'21TAPLAGH TYSON TPW €3,235

May 30'2 77 525R    A3 T5 2.53 1113 3rd 2.50L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.81 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet 28.98
May 17'2 77 525R    A2 T4 2.55 2445 5th 4.00L/dis BBlk 3,KO 3 28.77 Sand DLK Tree Top Pat
Mar 29'25 74 525R    A3 T5 2.55 3111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.00 Sand DLK July Johnson *29.00
Aug 9'24 73 525R    A3 T1 0.00 2211 1st 1.25L Blk 1,Ld 3 28.82 Sand DLK Manalishi Reb *28.82
Jul 13'24 74 525R    A4 T6 2.62 5411 1st 5.25L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.08 Sand DLK Raydol Rocket *29.08

Orange

5 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-DLK] 7 3 11Gary Cole/Reece Thompson Murray (Co.Me Mf.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cloran Cookie).Aug'23CLORAN SIMBA TPW €995

May 23'2 70 525R    A4 T2 2.42 1st nk 28.90 Sand DLK Shelone Irene *28.90
May 16'2 72 525R    A4 T3 2.50 1111 1st sh EP,ALd 29.38 Sand DLK Stefans Flash *29.38
May 9'25 72 525R    A4 T6 2.66 4444 5th 9.25L/nk Bmp 1,Blk 1 29.05 Sand DLK Aayamza Liberty 29.72
Apr 25'25 69 400R    S6 T6 0.00 32 2nd 6.25L EvAw,RnOn 21.40 Sand DLK Darraghs Gain 21.84
Apr 11'25 71 400R    S7 T3 0.00 1st 0.75L ChlRu,Ld 2 22.03 Sand DLK Pavilion Luveen *22.03

Stripes

6 [29.02]
TR: Martin Lanney[29.02-DLK] 26 4 45The-Lyric-Racing-Syn (Navan Meath) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Jaytee Pearl).Jul'22UNANIMOUS XENA TPW €2,000

May 31'2 61 600R    A2 T6 4.12 6655 3rd 3.25L SlAw,FinWl 33.01 Sand DLK Aayamza Legend 33.24
May 24'2 61 550R    A1 T6 4.14 6665 2nd 1.75L SlAw,FinWl 30.39 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 30.51
Apr 12'25 60 550R    A3 T6 0.00 1111 1st 7.25L Ld 1,drclr 30.15 Sand DLK Jazzycazza *30.15
Feb 14'25 60 525R    A3 T4 2.62 2nd 0.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.01 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel 29.06
Jan 31'25 59 525R    A2 T6 2.66 6532 2nd 3L SlAw,RnOn 28.85 Sand DLK Frisky Ruby 29.06

Sectional Time:First preference Res: NOP

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
400y/366m

21:35
 Grade  

S1
Dundalk

Bar One Racing S1 400

Wnr €235, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €355

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S1 S1
T2 S1 S0
T3 S1 S1
T4 S1 S0
T5 S1 S1
T6 S1 S0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.52]
TR: Owner[21.52-DLK] 13 4 23Mr.Gerry Daly (Keady Armagh) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nothing Gained).Jun'22DAITHIS SYDNEY TPW €450

May 16'2 71 525R    A3 T3 2.12 2322 2nd 2.00L Chl3/4,A 2nd 28.55+.20 Fast 6/4 SPK Rathmoyle Dasher 28.89
Apr 26'25 71 400R    S1 T2 7.56 55 5th 4.25L SlAw,Crd 1 21.31 Sand DLK Ballygogue Jet 21.61
Apr 18'25 73 400R    S1 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.25L EP,ALd 21.52 Sand DLK Takatuka *21.52
Jun 29'24 71 335R    S3 T4 6.55 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.17+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Find The Puzzle *18.27
May 11'2 72 335R    SS0 T5 6.70 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 18.31+.10 Fast 5/4 DBP Lifes Big Boy *18.41

Blue

2 [21.64]
TR: Vincent McKenna[21.47-MGR] 19 5 22Garrafrauns-Syn (Dunmore Galway) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lucia).Aug'22HEALYS LEGACY TPW €1,945

May 24'2 70 330R    S0 T3 0.00 23 3rd 6.5L EvAw,RnOn 17.88 Sand 6/4 CRK Striking Form 18.33
May 10'2 69 330R    S0 T1 0.00 32 2nd 4.5L EvAw,StyWl 17.49 Sand 6/4 CRK Sirius Alpha 17.80
Apr 3'25 68 350R    S1 T3 0.00 11 1st 1L EP,ALd 18.87 Sand 3/1 SPK Clonkeen Top *18.87
Mar 1'25 69 400R    S0 T3 7.21 11 2nd sh EP,HdNrL 21.63 Sand DLK Blackstone Benny 21.64
Jun 1'24 69 400R    S2 T2 7.10 11 1st 3.5L LdRu,ClrRn 21.67 -.20 Slow6/4jfMGRPhoenix In Tears *21.47

White

3 [21.56]
TR: Owner[21.56-DLK] 41 5 74Mr.Patrick Hannaway (Newry Down) Ibk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Mays Priceless).Sep'21COURTNEY CLUB TPW €1,565

May 17'2 68 400R    S1 T4 7.41 55 5th 13.0L SlAw,Blk 1 21.20 Sand DLK Blackstone Drama 22.11
Apr 26'25 68 400R    S4 T2 7.26 11 1st 1.25L Dsp 1,Ld 2 21.56 Sand DLK Drumbeg Billy *21.56
Oct 11'24 68 400R    S2 T4 7.31 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 21.58 Sand DLK Towers Team *21.58
Sep 6'24 66 400R    S4 T2 0.00 1st 10.5L Ld 1,drclr 21.69 Sand DLK Quare Party *21.69
May 31'2 69 400R    S4 T1 7.41 41 1st 3.5L Ld 2,FinWl 21.76 Sand DLK Dromrich Setanta *21.76

Black

4 [21.57]
TR: Owner[21.57-DLK] 5 2 00Ms.Mary Hughes (Omagh Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Quare Dame).Sep'22DA SCALLYWAG TPW €550

May 24'2 79 400R    S0 T1 7.36 31 4th 4.25L/sh Dsp 2,FdRi 21.42 Sand DLK Lennies Tank 21.73
Apr 25'25 78 400R    S0 T4 0.00 66 6th 10.50L/h SlAw,A 6th 21.07 Sand DLK Broadway Bono 21.82
Oct 12'24 79 325T    T4 4.33 Solo M-R 17.57 -.05 Slow LFD *17.52
Aug 15'24 79 400R    ON2 T6 7.54 11 1st 1L Imp 2,FinWl 21.84 Sand DLK Salacres Merkel *21.84
Aug 10'24 80 400R    ON2 T6 7.26 11 1st 1.25L EP,ALd 21.57 Sand DLK Mirage Majesty *21.57

Orange

5 [22.00]Late-Blackstone Harvy

TR: Owner[22.00-DLK] 2 0 01Mr.Shea Campbell (Co. Armagh) Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Calzaghe Jan).Feb'23STEFANS FROST TPW €100

May 15'2 80 400T    T3 7.60 Solo 22.00 Sand DLK *22.00
Mar 29'25 78 335T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.19+.15 Fast DBP *18.34
Feb 21'25 78 525R    ON1 T3 3.12 1235 5th 17.25L/s Blk 1,Crd 2 28.23 Sand 8/1 TRL Droopys Trade 29.45
Feb 14'25 78 525R    ON1 T2 3.11 2111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,FdRi 28.67 Sand 5/4f TRL Dunelm Dragon 28.77
Nov 29'24 76 350T    T3 0.00 1st 12L M 18.86 Sand SPK Blamethechairman *18.86

Stripes

6 [21.51]Late-Cillys Best

TR: Owner[21.51-DLK] 32 6 211Mr.Niall Arthur (Carrickmacross) Wbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballymurphy Nia).Sep'22LISCARNAN FLYER TPW €1,618

May 23'2 73 400R    S2 T5 7.13 22 2nd 3.25L AHandy,ClrR 21.31 Sand DLK Danikas Diamond 21.54
May 2'25 72 400R    S2 T5 7.18 13 5th 15.75L DspLd,BBlk 1 21.56 Sand DLK Stefans Fathead 22.66
Apr 25'25 72 400R    S3 T5 0.00 11 1st 3.75L EvAw,Ld 1 21.60 Sand DLK Sling Your Hook *21.60
Nov 30'24 69 400R    S0 T5 7.22 22 2nd 2.5L EP,HdNrL 21.34 Sand DLK Shelone Fawn 21.51
Oct 19'24 69 335R    S1 T6 6.59 1st 3.5L Ld 1,drclr 17.96+.10 Fast 5/2 DBP Restless Rodger *18.06

Sectional Time:First preference Res: QRSTU

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

A3
Dundalk

Good Night & Safe Home To You All A3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €465

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A0
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-DLK] 34 4 83Mr.Michael Doyle (Drogheda Louth) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Highview Ivy).Jul'22HIGHVIEW SEASON TPW €1,760

May 30'2 71 525R    A3 T4 2.56 4444 4th 7.50L A 4th,ClrRn 28.81 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet 29.33
May 24'2 71 525R    A2 T6 2.64 5555 5th 12.00L SlAw,Imp 1 28.74 Sand DLK Microchip 29.58
May 10'2 71 525R    A3 T3 2.51 1112 2nd 2.75L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.71 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey 28.90
Apr 5'25 70 525R    A4 T3 2.53 1221 1st 1.75L Dsp 1,FinWl 28.97 Sand DLK Im From Armagh *28.97
Jun 28'24 70 525R    A4 T3 2.59 1111 1st 2L 28.90 Sand DLK Highview Issue *28.90

Blue

2 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-DLK] 36 5 48Patrick Sheehy/Patrick Malone (Ardee Lou Ibk.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Droopys Fane).May'22SHELONE TRISH TPW €2,480

May 30'2 56 525R    A3 T3 2.58 2222 2nd 1.25L Chl3/4,ChlRi 28.81 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet 28.90
May 23'2 56 525R    A3 T5 2.56 5666 5th 6.75L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 28.81 Sand DLK Fridays April 29.28
Mar 14'25 56 525R    A2 T2 2.52 1st 0.75L Strfin,LdNrL 28.99 Sand DLK Fleadh Riana *28.99
Feb 21'25 56 525R    A3 T4 2.70 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.08 Sand DLK Drumcove Clara *29.08
Jul 26'24 56 525R    A6 T2 2.59 2111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.97 Sand DLK Drumnafern Blue *28.97

White

3 [28.92]
TR: Owner[28.92-DLK] 16 1 33Laura Caldwell/Harry Caldwell (Belfast Ant Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Lemon Moll).Oct'22FIERCELY FRESH TPW €655

May 31'2 62 525R    A5 T3 2.64 4444 3rd 1.0L SlAw,Strfin 29.16 Sand DLK Pats Sunset 29.23
May 8'25 63 400T    T2 7.60 Solo 22.05 -.15 Slow DLK *21.90
Aug 31'24 62 525R    A4 T2 2.50 1222 2nd 0.75L FAw,Ld 1 28.87 Sand DLK Aikins Girl 28.92
Aug 17'24 61 525R    A5 T1 0.00 4422 2nd 5.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.93 Sand DLK Raydol Rocket 29.33
May 31'2 60 525R    A7 T1 2.67 2211 1st 5.75L Ld 3,drclr 29.33 Sand DLK Fairy Spell *29.33

Black

4 [28.69]
TR: Laurance Kinsella[28.69-DLK] 42 8 85Mrs.Ann Kinsella (Swords Dublin) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Freffans Moira).Oct'21BREWERS BEST TPW €3,315

May 10'2 59 525R    A3 T5 2.68 4444 3rd 1.5L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.45 Sand DLK Fridays April 29.56
Apr 19'25 59 525R    A2 T4 0.00 5554 4th 10.75L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.79 Sand DLK Aayamza Sonny 29.54
Nov 9'24 61 525R    A2 T4 2.45 1111 1st sh QAw,ALd 28.69 Sand DLK Longrange Trend *28.69
Oct 4'24 60 525R    A3 T4 0.00 1st 0.75L Strfin,LdNrL 28.94 Sand DLK Raydol Rocket *28.94
May 10'2 63 525R    A2 T5 2.56 1111 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 28.95 Sand DLK Hail Fellow *28.95

Orange

5 [28.90]
TR: Tina McGrane[28.90-DLK] 29 5 87Mr.Michael McGovern (Kells Meath) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mydras Dawn).Sep'22DOMINICO TPW €2,465

May 30'2 67 525R    A2 T6 2.52 3334 4th 6.75L/nk/EvAw,Blk 3 28.61 Sand DLK Tullymurry Rishi 29.12
May 23'2 67 525R    A4 T6 2.49 3rd 0.75L/nk 28.90 Sand DLK Cloran Simba 28.97
Dec 6'24 68 525R    A2 T5 0.00 5322 1st 0.5L StyOn,LdNrL 29.44 -.40 Slow DLK Da Puca *29.04
Sep 14'24 65 525R    A2 T4 0.00 2nd 0.75L FAw,ClrRn 28.85 Sand DLK Beretta Miller 28.90
Aug 31'24 67 525R    A2 T4 2.59 2231 1st 2L ChlRu,Ld 4 28.95 Sand DLK Matts King *28.95

Stripes

6 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.08-NWB] 21 3 44Mr.Oliver O'Sullivan (Navan Meath) Wbe.D.(Our Surprise-Carrow Anna).Jul'22CONORS BRUNO TPW €1,935

May 30'2 69 400R    S2 T6 7.60 66 6th 8.50L/sh Imp 2,FcdCk221.55 Sand DLK Jesting Aside 22.15
May 23'2 71 400R    S2 T6 7.43 66 5th 7.75L/hd LckEP,NvSh 21.31 Sand DLK Danikas Diamond 21.86
Nov 22'24 74 525R    A3 T5 1.06 5442 2nd 3L Blk 1,FinWl 28.67+.20 Fast 3/1 NWBFreffans Bond 29.08
Oct 25'24 73 525R    A3 T6 2.65 5555 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.13 Sand DLK Ocean Mini *29.13
Oct 19'24 72 525R    A3 T6 2.69 3rd 6.5L LckEP,Imp 2 28.72 Sand DLK Hannahs Pride 29.17

Sectional Time:First preference Res: VWX

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


